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STUDENT-ATHLETE
K'Vonte Jackson
Justin Jones
Ja’Marzeyea Arvie
Melik Owens
Lance Hardman
Dillon Sterling-Cole
Khalil Finley
Malik Sonnier
Ja’Juan Mason
Zachary Bohannon
Sam Hodges
Derrick Ponder
Kandin Robertson
Neiko Hollins
Maurice Perkins
Dylon Davis

Kylan Harrison
Nick Darcus

KC Cornelious
Jovane Parkinson
Jalen March
Justin Guillory
Mason Montoya
Trenton Kennedy
Jaden Watson
Collin Loftis

Isaiah Butler

Tre Qwens

Joseph Connor
Keilin Bishop
Matthew Roach
Michael Ajayi

Tre Jordan
Michael Gardner
Dylan Spears
Rigoberto Carrillo
Quinterrius Hargrave
Zack West

Nicolas Martinez

HOMETOWN

2021 FOOTBALL
POS HT WT CLASS
RB 511 180 Sr.
RB 59 180 Sr.
WR 56 170 So.
DE 6-2 225 Sr.
N 6-0 200 Sr.
0B 6-3 215 Sr.
CB 6-0 181 Sr.
§ 6-2 205 Sr.
WR 59 160  Fr-RS
0B 6-2 190 So.
WR 6-4 220 Sr.
0B 6-3 215 Sr.
WR 511 115 Sr.
0B 6-3 222 So.
CB 59 170 Fr-RS
CB 510 188 So.
WR 6-1 190 Sr
WR 6-1 160 Fr.
§ 59 180  FrRS
(B 6-0 192 Sr.
RB 510 190 Fr.
LB 6-2 230 Jr.
LB 6-1 220 Sr.
RB 61 220 Sr.
RB 510 190 Sr.
CB 6-0 170 Sr.
CB 510 175 Sr.
DB 511 180  Fr-RS
DB 6-3 1% Jr.
CB 6-0 175  Fr-RS
DL 6-3 215 Sr.
RB 571 191 Sr.
CB 511 1 Fr.
§ 511 200 Sr.
P 511 181 Sr.
LB 6-1 220 Sr.
LB 6-0 230  Fr-RS
LB 510 220 Jr.
LB 6-0 215 So.

Angleton, Texas
Holliday, Texas
Mesquite, Texas
Houston, Texas
Hallsville, Texas
Orange, Texas
Denison, Texas
Houston, Texas
Allen, Texas

Lake Worth, Fla.
New Orleans, La.
Wichita Falls, Texas
Beaumont, Texas
Fresno, Texas
Allen, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Paris, Texas
Wichita Falls, Texas
Mesquite, Texas
Kissimmee, Fla.
Fort Worth, Texas
Houston, Texas
Lubbock, Texas
Cypress, Texas
Austin, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Phoenix, Ariz.
AMledo, Texas
Syracuse, N.Y.
Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Jewett, Texas
Houston, Texas
Tomball, Texas
Cedar Hill, Texas
Fort Worth, Texas
Lemoore, Calif.
Mesquite, Texas
Henrietta, Texas
Birdville, Texas



Hit
44
45
46
47
49
52
55
56
51
59
62
63
64
65
68
70
"
74
16
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
81
88
90
9
92
93
94
95
98
99

COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH: Bill Maskill

STUDENT-ATHLETE
Awtry Blagg

Jaylon Abdul-Karim
Deven Smith

Zach Trevino

Ritse Vaes

Nick Gonzalez

Nick Trice

Errin Davis

Austan Davis
Devan Daugherty
Kenyana Heard
Caleb Brown
Da’Wayne Brown
Darwin Mejia
Taikorean Phillips
Justin Bolton
Caleb Gill

Steven Posey

Trey Hempstead
Zach Zamora

Mark Burke

Dallas Reins
Jacoby Thomas
Jay-Ton Franklin
Austin Pencheon
Jayden Moore
Treveyun Roberts
Emmanuel Lumanze
Jacob Rowland
Fernando Piedra
Titus Howard, Jr.
Led Asowata

Ivan Kuykendall
James Williams
Alex Alvarado
Nathaniel Nicolas
Konner Jones-Searcy
Tyrese Powe
Dontrell Kelley

2021 FOOTBALL
Pas HT WT CLASS HOMETOWN

TE 6-3 240 So. Scotland, Texas

DE 6-4 220 St. Dallas, Texas

LS 6-2 230 Sr. Wichita Falls, Texas
DE 6-2 240 St. Spring, Texas

K 62 150 Fr. Wichita Falls, Texas
oL 6-2 300 Sr. Houston, Texas

oL 6-2 215 Fr-RS Dallas, Texas

oL 63 275 Ir. Paris, Texas

oL 64 270 Sr. Sulphur Springs, Texas
LS 6-3 230 Fr-RS  Aledo, Texas

oL 6-2 307 Sr. Ecru, Miss.

oL 6-3 295 Sr. Rowlett, Texas

oL 6-2 298 So. Round Rock, Texas
oL 6-4 280 Jr. Houston, Texas

oL 6-2 290 So. Wichita Falls, Texas
oL 6-3 285 Sr. Bowie, Texas

oL 6-2 290 Ir. Denton, Texas

oL 6-4 270 Ir. Austin, Texas

oL 6-2 2N Ir. Plano, Texas

oL 6-2 295 Jr. Houston, Texas

oL 6-5 296 Sr. Kalihi, Hawaii

oL 67 315 Sr. Elizabeth, Colo.
WR 58 168 Jr. Munday, Texas

TE 6-3 235 Jr. San Antonio, Texas
TE 6-0 225 Fr. Longview, Texas
WR 6-3 160 Fr. Waxahachie, Texas
WR 6-0 160 Fr. Texarkana, Texas
WR 6-1 204 St. Arlington, Texas

K 60 180 St. Mansfield, Texas

P 60 190 So. Jacksboro, Texas
TE 6-3 245  Fr-RS  Spring, Texas

DL 6-3 265 Jr. Houston, Texas

DL 6-3 264  Fr-RS Richmond, Txas

DL 510 285 St. Fort Worth, Texas
DL 6-2 280 St. Fort Worth, Texas
DL 60 295 Sr. Miami, Fla.

DE 60 255 So. Midlothian, Texas
DE 6-2 220 So. Fort Worth, Texas
DE 6-2 240 So. Houston, Texas

ASSISTANT COACHES: Rich Renner {DC/LB); Skyler Mornhinweg {0C/0B); Randy Wilkins {DL); Ashton Aikens {WR); Garrett Graf (OL); Adrian McDonald {DB);
Jeremy Pick (S&C); Jaren Nickleson {(6A/RB); Zachary Robertson (GA/Rovers); Travon Simmons {GA/DB); Ivan Martinez {GA/DL); Marshall Markham {GA/TE).



MUSITANGS

2021 FOOTBALL

H## STUDENT-ATHLETE PQS HT WT CLASS HOMETOWN

1 Mark Jackson DL 6-3 250 Sr. Cibolo, Texas

2 D’Jimon Jones DB 6-1 195 So. Federal Way, Wash.
3 Kaleb Gutierrez LB 6-0 185 Jr. El Paso, Texas

4 Thomas Webb, Jr. DB 511 195 So. Tucson, Ariz.

5 Josh Powell WR 59 113 So. St. Louis, Mo.

6 Brandon Ziarno 0B 6-1 205 Sr. Melbourne, Fla.

1 Bryce Coleman RB 59 185 Sr. Tucson, Ariz.

8 Devin Larsen 0B 6-3 200 Fr. Gilbert, Ariz.

9 Oly Ta’ase TE 510 240 St Pago Pago, Amer. Samoa
10 Mason Brewer 0B 511 185 Fr Waxahachie, Texas
1 Chris Henry DB 6-1 185 I Los Angeles, Calif.
1 Vincent Rankin WR 6-1 185 I Los Angeles, Calif.
12 Calahan Carter 0B 6-3 190 Fr. Broomfield, Colo.
13 Danny Walther QB 511 115 Fr. El Paso, Texas

13 Jacob Wallace TE 64 220 So. Marion, Texas

14 Avonte Nelson WR 510 180 Fr. Milwaukee, Wisc.
14 Xavier Sanders TE 6-1 215 So. Douglasville, Ga.
15 Dante James-Fainga LB 6-0 220 I Mililani, Hawaii
16 David Telles WR 58 165 J. Los Angeles, Calif.
18 Paul Armijo, Jr. 0B 6-4 240 Fr. Montebello, Calif.
19 Kenny Allen WR 510 155 S, Los Angeles, Calif.
20 Sanders Crawford RB 59 180 Fr. Liverpool, Texas
21 Brandon Jackson DB 511 170 Fr. Milwaukee, Wisc.
22 James Hoban RB 6-0 200 So. Parker, Ariz.

23 Jordan Haliburton DB 6-2 205 Jr. Yuma, Ariz.

24 Allen Ortiz WR 6-3 180 Fr. Lakewood, Colo.
25 Dellinger Boyd DB 6-0 170 Fr. Prescott, Ariz.

2] Braiden Speed DB 6-0 170 Fr. Sherman, Texas
28 Gerard McKnight LB 6-3 210 Fr. Houston, Texas
28 Matthew Winter 0B 6-2 115 Fr. Phoenix, Ariz.



Hit
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
37
39
40
Y
42
44
45
46
47
48
54
55
56
51
58
59
61
62
65
67
68
69

MUSITANGS

2021 FODTBALL
STUDENT-ATHLETE POS HT WT
Jack Lacy DB 6-1 170
Nick Herber K 510 160
Denaylan Fuimaono DB 511 212
Cauy Oropeza DB 510 190
Wyatt Jefferies RB 6-0 200
Aaron Henry DB 6-0 185
Hayden Cook RB 57 160
Kory Coleman WR 6-2 190
De’veon Reynolds LB 6-2 195
Kam Sanders RB 59 200
Isaiah Webb LB 59 230
Jacob Nobili LB 6-1 200
Wallen Te’o LB 6-0 230
CJ Araujo LB 6-0 235
Luis Jaramillo RB 511 220
Cervantes Reed DL 6-3 255
Stevan Winn LB 6-1 210
Kyle Daniell LB 5-10 205
Michael Lonski oL 6-1 2%
Thomas Keel oL 6-3 320
Diego Lujan oL 6-0 280
Philip Tito oL 6-3 280
Isley Moana oL 6-1 300
Enrique Martinez LB 6-0 220
Brycen Lindsey oL 6-1 215
Thomas Lares oL 6-1 285
David Mena oL 6-2 250
Hunter Taylor oL 6-6 215
Jonathan Barnett oL 6-2 215
Juan Chairez DL 6-2 225

CLASS HOMETOWN
Sr. San Antonio, Texas
Fr. Naples, Fla.
Fr. Long Beach, Calif.
Fr. El Paso, Texas
So. Tucson, Ariz.
Fr. Detroit, Mich.
Fr. Riverside, Calif.
Fr. Georgetown, Texas
Fr. Ocoee, Fla.
Fr. Arlington, Texas
Fr. Tucson, Ariz.
Fr. St. George, Utah
Jr. Honolulu, Hawaii
Jr. Las Vegas, Nev.
Fr. Flagstaff, Ariz.
Jr. Memphis, Tenn.
Jr. Inglewood, Calif.
Fr. Carlsbhad, N.M.
So. Phoenix, Ariz.
So. Maricopa, Ariz.
So. Oro Valley, Ariz.
Jr. Las Vegas, Nev.
JIr. Hinesville, Ga.
Fr. Albuquerque, N.M.
So. Bakersfield, Calif.
So. Tucson, Ariz.
Fr. El Paso, Texas
Fr. Maricopa, Ariz.
Fr. Albuquerque, N.M.
Fr. Hatch, N.M.



MUSITANGS

2021 FOOTBALL
H## STUDENT-ATHLETE POS HT WT CLASS HOMETOWN
N Robert Boyce DL 511 200 So. La Habra, Calif.
12 Lakariah Starkey oL 6-1 265 Fr. Berthoud, Colo.
14 Hunter Schlagel oL 6-1 300 Fr. Tucson, Ariz.
76 Jacob Valdez DL 6-0 235 St Sierra Vista, Ariz.
11 Josepha Siatini oL 6-5 340 I Anchorage, Alaska
78 Kiu Teu oL 6-2 300 So. Hayward, Calif.
79 Joeangel Nunez oL 6-0 344 Fr. El Paso, Texas
81 Travis Gammage WR 510 115 Fr. Phoenix, Ariz.
83 Corbin Gibson TE 6-3 210 Fr. Vero Beach, Fla.
84 Dominic Digian WR 59 190 Fr. Chandler, Ariz.
85 Carson Bachmann WR 510 160 Fr. Chandler, Ariz.
86 Josh Roland WR 6-2 110 Fr. Boulder, Colo.
87 Lucas McNatt WR 511 115 Fr. Santa Fe, N.M.
89 Michael Jordan WR 6-1 195 Fr. Deerfield Beach, Fla.
89 Trent Jones DL 6-1 230 Fr. Santa Fe, N.M.
90 David Melendez DL 6-2 230 Jr. Las Cruces, N.M.
91 Tylen Coleman DL 6-0 235 Fr. Maricopa, Ariz.
92 Jordan McBride DL 61 225 Sr. Oxnard, Calif.
93 Clinton Wellborn LB 510 220 Fr. Socorro, N.M.
9 Devin Graham DL 6-2 245 Fr. Yuma, Ariz.
96 Angel Duran Il DL 6-0 210 . La Mirada, Calif.
97 Jeremiah Tyler DL 6-2 260 Fr. Detroit, Mich.
98 Lance Manuleleua DL 6-2 290 JIr. Torrance, Calif.
99 Jenson Misa’alefua DL 6-3 349 So. Carson, Amer. Samoa
COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH: Philip Vigil

ASSISTANT COACHES: Junior Tanuvasa (DC/LB); Billy Hickman (0OC/OL); Jerry Dominguez
(ST/DB); Sam Camp (WR); Brian Dixon (DL); James Lee (DL); James Basham (DE); Daniel
Hunter (RB); Jazz Dominguez (TE); Bryce Jones (CB).
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